
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0500020420

Location: 05-SB-101-R14.2/16.2

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 53

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY IN SANTA BARBARA FROM CASTILLO
STREET UNDERCROSSING TO JUNIPERO PEDESTRIAN
OVERCROSSING

Highway planting and irrigation work.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

4 $856,126.00 -0.07%

310 -$571.008

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $855,555.00 VC1800002414 JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC.

21161 LYONS BALD MT. ROAD

SONORA CA  95370

(209)743-4911

01024425

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $995,251.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 Sloan Canyon Rd

Castaic CA   91384

(310)486-2065

 1051001

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

3 $1,069,979.90 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800

IRVINE CA

(949)328-9758

00959988

(949)328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

$756,615.00 VC2300002078 JAS LANDSCAPE LLC

2225 River Ridge Road

Onxard CA  93036

(805)432-1438

1046099

Phone

19 - Late or no bid bond

CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/22/2023Contract Number: 05-1A6404

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

300.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 18,000.00

10,015.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,015.00LUMP SUM

135,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 135,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 55.0 11,000.00

5,000.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000007 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 55.0 11,000.00

135,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 135,000.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

250.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 12.0 3,000.00

25,000.000011 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000012 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000013 200123 CULTIVATION SQYD 960.0 9,600.00

100.000014 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 48.0 4,800.00

1.000015 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 1,830.0 1,830.00

1.000016 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 230.0 230.00

50.000017 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 50.0 2,500.00

100.000018 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 850.0 85,000.00

250.000019 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 12.0 3,000.00

50,000.000020 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

5.000021 205033 GRAVEL MULCH SQFT 8,630.0 43,150.00

100.000022 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 810.0 81,000.00

2.000023 015051 1" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING LF 1,215.0 2,430.00F

10,000.000024 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM
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02/22/2023Contract Number: 05-1A6404

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10,000.000025 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000026 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000027 206562 1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00

1,000.000028 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 3.0 3,000.00

1,000.000029 206565 2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 2.0 2,000.00

1,000.000030 206566 2 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00

1,000.000031 206633 1 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,000.00

1,000.000032 206634 2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,000.00

1,000.000033 206635 2 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 1,000.00

1.000034 208220 1/2" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING LF 5,730.0 5,730.00F

100.000035 208447 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 15.0 1,500.00

100.000036 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 94.0 9,400.00

100.000037 208449 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 200.00

1,000.000038 208450 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,000.00

1,000.000039 208575 2" GATE VALVE EA 4.0 4,000.00

1,500.000040 208588 3" GATE VALVE EA 8.0 12,000.00

1,500.000041 208589 4" GATE VALVE EA 8.0 12,000.00

10.000042 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 595.0 5,950.00F

10.000043 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 275.0 2,750.00F

10.000044 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 290.0 2,900.00F

10.000045 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 220.0 2,200.00F

20.000046 208608 4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 50.0 1,000.00F

1,000.000047 208670 CHECK VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00

1,000.000048 015050 1 1/2" COMBINATION AIR RELIEF VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00
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02/22/2023Contract Number: 05-1A6404

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000049 208683 BALL VALVE EA 11.0 11,000.00

7.000050 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 1,210.0 8,470.00

200.000051 038052 IRRIGATION FACILITY MARKER EA 7.0 1,400.00

5,000.000052 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

84,000.000053 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 84,000.00LUMP SUM

855,555.00Total
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02/22/2023Contract Number: 05-1A6404

Bid Opening Date: 02/02/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 2,750.002,500.00 2,750.00

0002 120,000.00 132,000.002,000.00 2,200.00

0003 30,600.00 27,500.0030,600.00 27,500.00

0004 120,000.00 121,000.00120,000.00 121,000.00

0005 27,500.00 6,050.00500.00 110.00

0006 13,550.00 6,600.0013,550.00 6,600.00

0007 75,625.00 105,875.001,375.00 1,925.00

0008 25,500.00 4,400.0025,500.00 4,400.00

0009 1,500.00 2,750.001,500.00 2,750.00

0010 9,000.00 4,950.00750.00 412.50

0011 35,000.00 22,000.0035,000.00 22,000.00

0012 14,700.00 103,749.8014,700.00 103,749.80

0013 21,120.00 15,840.0022.00 16.50

0014 4,800.00 7,920.00100.00 165.00

0015 12,810.00 12,078.007.00 6.60

0016 920.00 1,265.004.00 5.50

0017 2,700.00 1,375.0054.00 27.50

0018 42,500.00 46,750.0050.00 55.00

0019 9,300.00 3,300.00775.00 275.00

0020 75,000.00 77,000.0075,000.00 77,000.00

0021 30,205.00 18,986.003.50 2.20

0022 56,700.00 53,460.0070.00 66.00

0023 12,150.00 4,677.7510.00 3.85

0024 16,500.00 11,000.0016,500.00 11,000.00

0025 23,500.00 27,500.0023,500.00 27,500.00

0026 24,500.00 33,000.0024,500.00 33,000.00

0027 375.00 1,650.00375.00 1,650.00

0028 1,230.00 5,940.00410.00 1,980.00

0029 350.00 5,500.00175.00 2,750.00

0030 550.00 3,300.00550.00 3,300.00

0031 440.00 2,750.00220.00 1,375.00

0032 650.00 3,850.00325.00 1,925.00

0033 575.00 3,300.00575.00 3,300.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 6,876.00 15,757.501.20 2.75

0035 1,770.00 2,062.50118.00 137.50

0036 5,170.00 6,721.0055.00 71.50

0037 130.00 220.0065.00 110.00

0038 550.00 2,200.00275.00 1,100.00

0039 3,500.00 4,400.00875.00 1,100.00

0040 8,600.00 11,000.001,075.00 1,375.00

0041 9,400.00 13,200.001,175.00 1,650.00

0042 1,785.00 5,105.103.00 8.58

0043 1,100.00 2,571.254.00 9.35

0044 1,305.00 3,030.504.50 10.45

0045 1,265.00 4,840.005.75 22.00

0046 675.00 2,475.0013.50 49.50

0047 150.00 715.00150.00 715.00

0048 445.00 1,650.00445.00 1,650.00

0049 7,150.00 8,470.00650.00 770.00

0050 8,470.00 7,320.507.00 6.05

0051 5,460.00 1,925.00780.00 275.00

0052 20,000.00 8,250.0020,000.00 8,250.00

0053 99,100.00 88,000.0099,100.00 88,000.00

$995,251.00 $1,069,979.90Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1A6404

05-SB-101-R14.2/16.2

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/22/2023

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (10%)VC1800002414

975518NIPOMO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1800002414

975518NIPOMO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1A6404

05-SB-101-R14.2/16.2

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/22/2023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 12 (53%)VC2100000646

1081023RIVERSIDE CA

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP PRUNE TREESVC2100000646

1081023RIVERSIDE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1A6404

05-SB-101-R14.2/16.2

2/2/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/22/2023

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094

975518NIPOMO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200002094

975518NIPOMO CA

ROAD-TECH SA ITEM 7 (50%)VC2200002094

796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SA END OF QUEUE MONITORING & WARNING  W/ TRUCK CMSVC2200002094

796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA
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